Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U / - 24 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	1-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	ET ET
10351	5677 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Hans Layer	Name: Alcan Technology & Management Ltd.
2. Martin Werner	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 1. 12/15/2007; 2. 12/15/2007	Badische Bahnhofstrasse 16, Postfach
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Neuhausen am Rheinfall
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8212
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
	OPR.
11/886,532	R/FI
	·
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20th St. NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20th St., NW	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20th St., NW  South Tower, Suite 750	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting times)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20 <sup>th</sup> St., NW  South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a second to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20 <sup>th</sup> St., NW  South Tower, Suite 750  Washington	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20th St., NW  South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol Internal Address: 1120 20 <sup>th</sup> St., NW South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202-659-2000	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol Internal Address: 1120 20th St., NW South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202-659-2000  Fax Number: 202-659-2015	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol Internal Address: 1120 20 <sup>th</sup> St., NW South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202-659-2000  Fax Number: 202-659-2015  Email Address: FCSabol@aol.com	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting ti  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Virgil H. Marsh
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol Internal Address: 1120 20 <sup>th</sup> St., NW South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202-659-2000  Fax Number: 202-659-2015  Email Address: FCSabol@aol.com	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting ti  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol  Internal Address: 1120 20th St., NW  South Tower, Suite 750  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202-659-2000  Fax Number: 202-659-2015  Email Address: FCSabol@aol.com  9. Signature: Viii H. Manch	Involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Virgil H. Marsh

---

PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0890 Assignment Page 1

## WHEREAS

We: Hans LAYER, of Safranberg 10, Ulm Germany, 89075 and Martin WERNER, of Hinter Hof 32, Singen, Germany 78224;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLAT LIGHTING DEVICE for which <u>we</u> made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, serial number 11/886,532, filed on September 17, 2007.

ALCAN TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT LTD., a corporation of Switzerland; having a place of business at Badische Bahnhofstrasse 16, Ch-8212 Neuhausen, Switzerland. hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of <u>twenty</u> Dollars, in and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby hand paid to <u>us</u> acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for said invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by \_\_\_\_\_ if this assignment sale had not been made. And we\_do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee. In further consideration of said sum of \_\_\_\_twenty\_\_\_\_ Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to <u>us</u> paid, <u>we</u> covenant and agree with the assignee that <u>we</u> have a full and unincumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereards set my hand and affixed my seal, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of [SEAL.]

> PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0891

PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0892

**RECORDED: 07/23/2008**